
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3229
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
RECRUITMENT OF EMPLOYEES FOR SECURITY OF AEROPLANES AND AIRPORTS
Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India in collaboration with a private company has recruited employees for the security of aeroplanes and airports; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether these employees are being provided the same facilities which are being extended to the staff of Air India; 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

(e) whether some employees have been sacked for their protest over not making same facilities available to them;and 

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b),(c),(d),(e) and (f): Do not arise in view of reply to(a) above.
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